PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Prince	07/24/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Licensing S.A.		
Street Address:	46 Qaui Alphonse Le Gallo		
City:	Boulogne Billancourt		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-92100		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	е	Number	
Application Number:		11054701	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: murraym@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10587.0215-01000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Murray

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentThomsonLicensing#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1105

PATENT REEL: 024352 FRAME: 0522

PU010087

ASSIG! 'MENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor	is named bei	ow) or one of	nt Inventor	
(If plural inventors are named below) of the inventions relating to	FUZZY DATABASE RETRIEVAL		joint inventors	
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of Ame	erica filed on	June 11, 2001 Un	dor Codel N	
			der Serial No. /878,866	
or, If not identified here by filling date and serk	ai number, ex	ecuted by me on even date with my e	execution of this	
For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and tra and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and of or all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corpusted and all acts which may be necessary, desirable or continuentions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said continuentions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto.	under any ar poration but a	ille lignt, title and interest, ad all Letters Patent that may be grante at its expense, sign all papers, take all	ed therefor,	
inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said per	**************************************	can ig and maintaining parents or off	ner torms of protection for said	
requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain on a lauthorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assign inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all corporation for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right in Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be written or oral authorization from me.	ritatives day to proceedings, or enforce prop as or nomineed countries and of priority pro pe substituted	acts known to me respecting said inver and generally do everything possible to ber protection for said inventions in any s, to make application for patent or of to invoke and claim for any applicativided by the International Convention for it, and to invoke and claim such	o aid said corporation, r and all countries. ther form of protection for sale on for patent or other form a for the Protection of Industric right of priority without furthe	
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deen document which may be required in any country for any purpose and m or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invo	ned a full leg ore particular	al and formal equivalent of any assignment	gnment, consent to file or like	
or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inve	entions, and to	o claim the aforesaid benefits of the ri	pration or its successors, assigns ght of priority provided by the	
covenant with THOMSON LICENSING S.A. its successors assigns	logal repres	ny convention which may henceforth t	oe substituted for it.	
title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encur	mbrance, and	that have full fight to convey the sar	est of my knowleage the right ne as herein expressed.	
Signed at Seattle, Washington	Date	7/24/01		
Inventor (1) JOHN PRINCE (Type or Print)		1//		
(1) po si i i ii i	(Signature in Full. No initials.)		
Post Office Address P.O. Box 5028, Bellevue	, Washind	iton 98009		
1st Witness	Jew	nifer Lynn Kola		
(Type or Print)	<u></u>	Signature in Full. No initials.)	1	
(Type or Print)		Signature in Full. No initials.)	1	
Signed at Seattle Washington	Date	- Communication of the Communi		
Inventor (2)				
(Type or Print)		Signature in Full. No initials.)		
Post Office Address	·	ogrado III ali. No II III dis.		
1st Witness (Type or Print)		Signature in Full. No initials.)	<u> </u>	
	`	organista in the initials.		
2ndWitness(Type or Print)		Signature in Full. No Initials.)		
Signed at	Date	ogradae iiri dii. No fillidis.)		
	-	 		
Inventor (3)				
(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No initials.)		
Post Office Address				
1st Witness				
(Type or Print)		Signature in Full. No Initials.)		
2ndWitness				

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Type or Print)

Pater PACTON T

(Signature in Full. No initials.)